TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transpolt Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032
Ref:

e of vehicl cate o M3 Ca o
E-IV
4 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
5 4
Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P,/BHP 85 Kw @ 2950 rpm
10. 2596 cc
11. Force Traveller T2 School Bus BSVI FM2.6CR
4020 24+A+D HR
72. 4020 mm
13. 24+A+D
74. Colour Asa licab le
15.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
6000 Kgs.
77.
a 275 5 R15 s115
b Rear axle 275 5 R15 s115
18. R istered Axle Wei ht
a
b
19.
a Overall len th 6970 mm
Rear over han
Overall width 2225 mm
d 2670 mfi
e
f Governor/(Speed
Function
Speed
Limitin
ECU: M/s Bosch
Maximum Pre Set S eed 80 Km h
3
(a) Type of Body
No. of cylinders
6. Chassis number
Cubic capacitv
Makers classification
Wheel base
Seating capacitv
ULW (unladen weiqht) 3700 Kqs.
Number. descriotion. size
and plv ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
Front axle
Front axle (Faw) 2200 Kqs.
Rear axle (Raw) 3800 Kgs.
Dimension
b. 1850 mm
c.
Overall heiqht
Min. qround clearance 180 mm
q.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AAPN OO19,
FO2, Dated: O3.O3.2O23 and ARAI/CMVR/23242O4O(337)(x), Dated:
26.t2.2o23 (with oBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,